EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING

SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2
Output Group: 2.4 - Funding for Higher Education

DEST Question No. E661 07

Senator Wong provided in writing.

Question:

What were the individual funding allocations made to providers in each of the 11 category
items funded under section 41-50 of the Higher Education Support Act, totalling
$1,716,942,000?

Answer:

Funding Allocations

Individual funding allocations as at 24 November 2006 are provided in the attached table.

The table shows all allocations including allocations made to Higher Education Providers and
other entities. Further allocations may be made over the remainder of the calendar year.



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS
PROMOTE EQUALITY OF OPPORTUNITY
Australian Catholic University

Charles Sturt University

Macquarie University

Southern Cross University

The University of New England

The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney

University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

Deakin University

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University
Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
University of Ballarat

Victoria University

Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia
The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia
University of Tasmania

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

University of Canberra

Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University
Total Funds Allocated

Allocated Funding $
1,270,289
1,600,269

801,597
1,115,590
1,251,520

793,324
1,913,689
1,476,406
1,699,592
1,534,345

805,542
1,394,829
1,100,601
1,109,550

560,128

202,259
1,446,062

318,626

382,889
1,828,754
1,914,351
2,086,998
2,171,133
1,627,010
1,423,418

437,219
2,189,320
1,423,646
1,029,205

921,157

782,453

693,620
1,564,540
1,901,404
2,286,153

836,476

458,181

118,332

474,523

46,945,000



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS

PROMOTE WORKPLACE PRODUCTIVITY
Australian Catholic University

Charles Sturt University

Macquarie University

Southern Cross University

The University of New England

The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney

University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

Deakin University

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University
Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
University of Ballarat

Victoria University

Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia
The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia
University of Tasmania

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

University of Canberra

Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University
Total Allocated

Allocated Funding
$

674,464
1,492,747
1,096,339

862,024
1,219,495
4,219,639
2,711,808
2,775,992
1,463,819
2,289,383
1,609,841
2,383,734
2,452,308
3,195,637
1,515,520
1,199,179
3,582,265
3,038,252
1,238,205

703,749
3,432,132
3,265,446
3,085,051
2,332,146
1,150,033

318,618
3,221,284
2,466,225
1,061,008

85,970
1,397,367
1,208,013
1,187,237
1,923,066
1,768,475

53,795

847,200

607,951

162,493
1,285,614

70,583,524



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS

ENHANCE LEARNING & TEACHING
Australian Catholic University

The University of New England

The University of Sydney

University of Wollongong

Monash University

Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
University of Ballarat

The University of Queensland
Murdoch University

The University of Western Australia
University of Canberra

Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University
Total Allocated

Allocated Funding
$

2,110,000
2,218,000
4,950,000
5,108,000
4,591,000
3,852,000
9,853,000
1,560,000
10,424,000
2,034,000
2,580,000
1,898,000
1,143,000
2,060,000
54,381,000



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS

SUPPORT NATIONAL INSTITUTES

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University

Total Allocated

Allocated Funding $
2,081,000

4,374,000
163,603,000
170,058,000



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS
SUPPORT CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT
Australian Catholic University

Charles Sturt University

The University of New England

The University of Newcastle
University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

Deakin University

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University

University of Ballarat

Victoria University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Adelaide
University of South Australia
University of Tasmania

Charles Darwin University

The Australian National University
Total Allocated

Allocated Funding $
1,363,000
2,129,000
1,065,000
1,491,000

0
19,129,000
1,065,000
1,065,000
1,595,000
1,757,000
1,157,000
1,059,000
1,451,000
4,258,000
8,129,000
1,065,000
1,065,000
1,288,000
2,129,000
2,129,000
2,129,000
2,129,000
2,874,000
8,165,000
2,629,000
2,129,000
74,444,000



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS

ASSIST WITH COST OF SUPERANNUATION
Australian Catholic University

Deakin University

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University
Swinburne University of Technology

The University of Melbourne

University of Ballarat

Victoria University

Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

The Flinders University of South Australia

The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia

University of Tasmania

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

University of Canberra

Australian Maritime College

Total Allocated

Allocated Funding $
800,000
11,882,000
3,632,000
7,916,000
19,857,000
9,623,000
7,373,000
4,628,000
3,263,000
6,579,000
3,681,000
1,077,000
2,590,000
23,101,000
738,000
51,000
98,000
345,000
70,000
107,304,000



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS
SUPPORT RESEARCH

Australian Catholic University

Charles Sturt University

Macquarie University

Southern Cross University

The University of New England

The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney

University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

Deakin University

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University
Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
University of Ballarat

Victoria University

Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia
The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia
University of Tasmania

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

University of Canberra

Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University
Bond University

Melbourne College of Divinity

Total Allocated

Allocated Funding $

871,815
2,511,733
8,669,210
1,914,457
5,572,969

40,050,198
12,103,297
54,250,701
6,671,626
4,584,851
9,226,879
6,552,013
8,583,910
35,555,124
7,098,122
3,631,281
60,035,820
1,009,460
2,866,667
1,534,362
9,173,930
5,791,070
7,757,923
48,441,258
1,377,593

268,594
8,092,471
2,369,836
8,307,356

95,342
31,627,668
9,328,563
30,619,254
6,428,276
12,766,822

116,254
2,497,610
2,144,743

299,038

34,912,874
109,531
200,499

496,021,000



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS
SUPPORT RESEARCH TRAINING
Australian Catholic University

Charles Sturt University

Macquarie University

Southern Cross University

The University of New England

The University of New South Wales
The University of Newcastle

The University of Sydney

University of Technology, Sydney
University of Western Sydney
University of Wollongong

Deakin University

La Trobe University

Monash University

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University
Swinburne University of Technology
The University of Melbourne
University of Ballarat

Victoria University

Central Queensland University

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of the Sunshine Coast
Curtin University of Technology

Edith Cowan University

Murdoch University

The University of Notre Dame Australia
The University of Western Australia
The Flinders University of South Australia
The University of Adelaide

University of South Australia
University of Tasmania

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

University of Canberra

Australian Maritime College

The Australian National University
Bond University

Melbourne College of Divinity

Total Allocated

Allocated Funding $

1,150,660
3,236,474
11,482,124
3,315,101
8,711,119
42,568,321
13,720,712
56,985,729
9,483,873
8,098,539
12,979,706
8,919,599
13,988,677
40,211,886
13,262,882
5,364,654
59,906,570
1,416,962
5,237,842
2,661,343
12,763,635
8,872,192
11,091,437
53,922,836
2,244 417
673,735
12,363,662
4,074,060
9,480,536
257,327
29,579,096
10,823,476
29,757,358
8,544,162
15,179,363
106,697
2,352,358
2,740,383
187,544
27,393,976
247,151
371,826
565,730,000



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS

FOSTER COLLABORATION AND REFORM
Macquarie University

University of Western Sydney

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University
The University of Melbourne

Victoria University

Queensland University of Technology

The University of Queensland

University of Southern Queensland

University of South Australia

University of Tasmania

Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education
Charles Darwin University

University of Canberra

Council for Humanities, Arts & Social Sciences
General Sir John Monash Foundation

Gippsland Education Precinct Inc

Trish Multiple Sclerosis Research Foundation

Total Allocated

Allocated Funding $
43,094
50,000

165,000
208,140
75,000
155,000
412,000
245,600
146,758
1,895,738
421,582
240,000
132,900
200,000
1,690,350
14,770
20,000
6,115,932



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS
SUPPORT SYSTEMIC INFRASTRUCTURE
Charles Sturt University

Macquarie University

The University of New England

The University of New South Wales
The University of Sydney

Monash University

The University of Melbourne
University of Ballarat

Griffith University

James Cook University

Queensland University of Technology
The University of Queensland
University of Southern Queensland
University of Tasmania

Charles Darwin University

The Australian National University
Total Allocated

Allocated Funding $
1,000,000
5,036,164
2,570,000
1,008,500

625,000
11,563,500
2,016,140
550,000
1,100,000
500,000
1,720,000
860,978
3,312,700
2,660,000
800,000
11,753,500
47,076,482



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS

ENSURE AND ENHANCE QUALITY
The Carrick Institute for Learning and Teaching in Higher
Education

Australian Council for Educational Research
Graduate Careers Council of Australia Ltd
Australian University Quality Agency
Australian Vice-Chancellors Committee
Total Allocated

Allocated Funding $

26,375,000
4,399
498,000
1,035,000
180,000
28,092,399



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS

PROMOTION OF RESEARCH AND SCHOLARSHIP Allocated Funding $
University of South Australia 1,041,000
ANZAAS 18,000
Academy of Social Sciences of Australia 339,576
Australian Academy of Science 872,641
Australian Academy of Technological Science and Engineering 430,825
Australian Academy of the Humanities 339,957

Total Allocated 3,041,999



SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS
SUPPORT OPEN ACCESS Allocated Funding $
Total Allocated 0



