#### **EDUCATION, SCIENCE AND TRAINING**

# SENATE LEGISLATION COMMITTEE - QUESTIONS ON NOTICE SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET ESTIMATES HEARING

Outcome: 2

Output Group: 2.4 - Funding for Higher Education

**DEST Question No. E661\_07** 

Senator Wong provided in writing.

#### Question:

What were the individual funding allocations made to providers in each of the 11 category items funded under section 41-50 of the Higher Education Support Act, totalling \$1,716,942,000?

#### Answer:

#### **Funding Allocations**

Individual funding allocations as at 24 November 2006 are provided in the attached table. The table shows all allocations including allocations made to Higher Education Providers and other entities. Further allocations may be made over the remainder of the calendar year.

PROMOTE EQUALITY OF OPPORTUNITY	Allocated Funding \$
Australian Catholic University	1,270,289
Charles Sturt University	1,600,269
Macquarie University	801,597
Southern Cross University	1,115,590
The University of New England	1,251,520
The University of New South Wales	793,324
The University of Newcastle	1,913,689
The University of Sydney	1,476,406
University of Technology, Sydney	1,699,592
University of Western Sydney	1,534,345
University of Wollongong	805,542
Deakin University	1,394,829
La Trobe University	1,100,601
Monash University	1,109,550
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University	560,128
Swinburne University of Technology	202,259
The University of Melbourne	1,446,062
University of Ballarat	318,626
Victoria University	382,889
Central Queensland University	1,828,754
Griffith University	1,914,351
James Cook University	2,086,998
Queensland University of Technology	2,171,133
The University of Queensland	1,627,010
University of Southern Queensland	1,423,418
University of the Sunshine Coast	437,219
Curtin University of Technology	2,189,320
Edith Cowan University	1,423,646
Murdoch University	1,029,205
The University of Western Australia	921,157
The Flinders University of South Australia	782,453
The University of Adelaide	693,620
University of South Australia	1,564,540
University of Tasmania	1,901,404
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	2,286,153
Charles Darwin University	836,476
University of Canberra	458,181
Australian Maritime College	118,332
The Australian National University	474,523
Total Funds Allocated	46,945,000

SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS	
DDOMOTE WODEDLACE DDODLICTIVITY	Allocated Funding
PROMOTE WORKPLACE PRODUCTIVITY  Assortable and Control of Management of the Control of the Management of the Control of the Co	\$ 674.464
Australian Catholic University	674,464
Charles Sturt University  Maggueria University	1,492,747
Macquarie University Southern Cross University	1,096,339 862,024
The University of New England	1,219,495
The University of New South Wales	4,219,639
The University of Newcastle	•
•	2,711,808
The University of Sydney	2,775,992
University of Technology, Sydney	1,463,819
University of Western Sydney	2,289,383
University of Wollongong	1,609,841
Deakin University	2,383,734
La Trobe University	2,452,308
Monash University	3,195,637
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University	1,515,520
Swinburne University of Technology	1,199,179
The University of Melbourne	3,582,265
University of Ballarat	3,038,252
Victoria University	1,238,205
Central Queensland University	703,749
Griffith University	3,432,132
James Cook University	3,265,446
Queensland University of Technology	3,085,051
The University of Queensland	2,332,146
University of Southern Queensland	1,150,033
University of the Sunshine Coast	318,618
Curtin University of Technology	3,221,284
Edith Cowan University	2,466,225
Murdoch University	1,061,008
The University of Notre Dame Australia	85,970
The University of Western Australia	1,397,367
The Flinders University of South Australia	1,208,013
The University of Adelaide	1,187,237
University of South Australia	1,923,066
University of Tasmania	1,768,475
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	53,795
Charles Darwin University	847,200
University of Canberra	607,951
Australian Maritime College	162,493
The Australian National University	1,285,614
Total Allocated	70,583,524

	Allocated Funding
ENHANCE LEARNING & TEACHING	\$
Australian Catholic University	2,110,000
The University of New England	2,218,000
The University of Sydney	4,950,000
University of Wollongong	5,108,000
Monash University	4,591,000
Swinburne University of Technology	3,852,000
The University of Melbourne	9,853,000
University of Ballarat	1,560,000
The University of Queensland	10,424,000
Murdoch University	2,034,000
The University of Western Australia	2,580,000
University of Canberra	1,898,000
Australian Maritime College	1,143,000
The Australian National University	2,060,000
Total Allocated	54,381,000

SUPPORT NATIONAL INSTITUTES	Allocated Funding \$
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	2,081,000
Australian Maritime College	4,374,000
The Australian National University	163,603,000
Total Allocated	170,058,000

SUPPORT CAPITAL DEVELOPMENT	Allocated Funding \$
Australian Catholic University	1,363,000
Charles Sturt University	2,129,000
The University of New England	1,065,000
The University of Newcastle	1,491,000
University of Technology, Sydney	0
University of Western Sydney	19,129,000
University of Wollongong	1,065,000
Deakin University	1,065,000
La Trobe University	1,595,000
Monash University	1,757,000
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University	1,157,000
University of Ballarat	1,059,000
Victoria University	1,451,000
Griffith University	4,258,000
James Cook University	8,129,000
Queensland University of Technology	1,065,000
The University of Queensland	1,065,000
University of Southern Queensland	1,288,000
Edith Cowan University	2,129,000
Murdoch University	2,129,000
The University of Notre Dame Australia	2,129,000
The University of Adelaide	2,129,000
University of South Australia	2,874,000
University of Tasmania	8,165,000
Charles Darwin University	2,629,000
The Australian National University	2,129,000
Total Allocated	74,444,000

ASSIST WITH COST OF SUPERANNUATION	Allocated Funding \$
Australian Catholic University	800,000
Deakin University	11,882,000
La Trobe University	3,632,000
Monash University	7,916,000
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University	19,857,000
Swinburne University of Technology	9,623,000
The University of Melbourne	7,373,000
University of Ballarat	4,628,000
Victoria University	3,263,000
Curtin University of Technology	6,579,000
Edith Cowan University	3,681,000
The Flinders University of South Australia	1,077,000
The University of Adelaide	2,590,000
University of South Australia	23,101,000
University of Tasmania	738,000
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	51,000
Charles Darwin University	98,000
University of Canberra	345,000
Australian Maritime College	70,000
Total Allocated	107,304,000

SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS	
SUPPORT RESEARCH	Allocated Funding \$
Australian Catholic University	871,815
Charles Sturt University	2,511,733
Macquarie University	8,669,210
Southern Cross University	1,914,457
The University of New England	5,572,969
The University of New South Wales	40,050,198
The University of Newcastle	12,103,297
The University of Sydney	54,250,701
University of Technology, Sydney	6,671,626
University of Western Sydney	4,584,851
University of Wollongong	9,226,879
Deakin University	6,552,013
La Trobe University	8,583,910
Monash University	35,555,124
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University	7,098,122
Swinburne University of Technology	3,631,281
The University of Melbourne	60,035,820
University of Ballarat	1,009,460
Victoria University	2,866,667
Central Queensland University	1,534,362
Griffith University	9,173,930
James Cook University	5,791,070
Queensland University of Technology	7,757,923
The University of Queensland	48,441,258
University of Southern Queensland	1,377,593
University of the Sunshine Coast	268,594
Curtin University of Technology	8,092,471
Edith Cowan University	2,369,836
Murdoch University	8,307,356
The University of Notre Dame Australia	95,342
The University of Western Australia	31,627,668
The Flinders University of South Australia	9,328,563
The University of Adelaide	30,619,254
University of South Australia	6,428,276
University of Tasmania	12,766,822
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	116,254
Charles Darwin University	2,497,610
University of Canberra	2,144,743
Australian Maritime College	299,038
The Australian National University	34,912,874
Bond University	109,531
Melbourne College of Divinity	200,499
Total Allocated	496,021,000
	5,5==,500

SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS SUDDOOT DESEADOUTED AINING	Allocated Funding ¢
SUPPORT RESEARCH TRAINING  Avotrolian Catholia University	Allocated Funding \$
Australian Catholic University Charles Sturt University	1,150,660 3,236,474
•	11,482,124
Macquarie University	
Southern Cross University  The University of New England	3,315,101
The University of New England	8,711,119
The University of New South Wales	42,568,321
The University of Newcastle	13,720,712
The University of Sydney	56,985,729
University of Technology, Sydney	9,483,873
University of Western Sydney	8,098,539
University of Wollongong	12,979,706
Deakin University	8,919,599
La Trobe University	13,988,677
Monash University	40,211,886
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University	13,262,882
Swinburne University of Technology	5,364,654
The University of Melbourne	59,906,570
University of Ballarat	1,416,962
Victoria University	5,237,842
Central Queensland University	2,661,343
Griffith University	12,763,635
James Cook University	8,872,192
Queensland University of Technology	11,091,437
The University of Queensland	53,922,836
University of Southern Queensland	2,244,417
University of the Sunshine Coast	673,735
Curtin University of Technology	12,363,662
Edith Cowan University	4,074,060
Murdoch University	9,480,536
The University of Notre Dame Australia	257,327
The University of Western Australia	29,579,096
The Flinders University of South Australia	10,823,476
The University of Adelaide	29,757,358
University of South Australia	8,544,162
University of Tasmania	15,179,363
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	106,697
Charles Darwin University	2,352,358
University of Canberra	2,740,383
Australian Maritime College	187,544
The Australian National University	27,393,976
Bond University	247,151
Melbourne College of Divinity	371,826
Total Allocated	565,730,000

FOSTER COLLABORATION AND REFORM	Allocated Funding \$
Macquarie University	43,094
University of Western Sydney	50,000
Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology University	165,000
The University of Melbourne	208,140
Victoria University	75,000
Queensland University of Technology	155,000
The University of Queensland	412,000
University of Southern Queensland	245,600
University of South Australia	146,758
University of Tasmania	1,895,738
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education	421,582
Charles Darwin University	240,000
University of Canberra	132,900
Council for Humanities, Arts & Social Sciences	200,000
General Sir John Monash Foundation	1,690,350
Gippsland Education Precinct Inc	14,770
Trish Multiple Sclerosis Research Foundation	20,000
Total Allocated	6,115,932

SUPPORT SYSTEMIC INFRASTRUCTURE	Allocated Funding \$
Charles Sturt University	1,000,000
Macquarie University	5,036,164
The University of New England	2,570,000
The University of New South Wales	1,008,500
The University of Sydney	625,000
Monash University	11,563,500
The University of Melbourne	2,016,140
University of Ballarat	550,000
Griffith University	1,100,000
James Cook University	500,000
Queensland University of Technology	1,720,000
The University of Queensland	860,978
University of Southern Queensland	3,312,700
University of Tasmania	2,660,000
Charles Darwin University	800,000
The Australian National University	11,753,500
Total Allocated	47,076,482

ENSURE AND ENHANCE QUALITY	Allocated Funding \$
The Carrick Institute for Learning and Teaching in Higher	
Education	26,375,000
Australian Council for Educational Research	4,399
Graduate Careers Council of Australia Ltd	498,000
Australian University Quality Agency	1,035,000
Australian Vice-Chancellors Committee	180,000
Total Allocated	28,092,399

PROMOTION OF RESEARCH AND SCHOLARSHIP	Allocated Funding \$
University of South Australia	1,041,000
ANZAAS	18,000
Academy of Social Sciences of Australia	339,576
Australian Academy of Science	872,641
Australian Academy of Technological Science and Engineering	430,825
Australian Academy of the Humanities	339,957
Total Allocated	3,041,999

#### SECTION 41-50 - OTHER GRANTS SUPPORT OPEN ACCESS Total Allocated

**Allocated Funding \$** 

U